Regulation No. 1/2022

of the Dean of the International Environmental Doctoral School (IEDS) associated with the Centre for Polar Studies at the University of Silesia in Katowice of 31 January 2022 on the announcement of the recruitment schedule at IEDS in the academic year 2022/2023.

Pursuant to § 6 (1) of Resolution No. 228 of the Senate of the University of Silesia in Katowice of January 25, 2022 on recruitment requirements and the mode of recruitment to the International Environmental Doctoral School (IEDS) at the Centre for Polar Studies at the University of Silesia in Katowice in the academic year 2022/2023, I order the following:

§ 1

I am announcing the schedule of the recruitment procedure for IEDS associated with the Centre for Polar Studies at the University of Silesia in Katowice in the academic year 2022/2023 in the wording constituting the appendix to this regulation.

§ 2

The regulation enters into force on the date of signature.

DEAN OF IEDS

Mariusz Grabiec, PhD, DSc, Associate Professor of the University of Silesia

Appendix to Regulation No. 1/2022

of the Dean of the International Environmental Doctoral School (IEDS) associated with the Centre for Polar Studies at the University of Silesia in Katowice of 31 January 2022

Recruitment schedule at the International Environmental Doctoral School associated with the Centre for Polar Studies at the University of Silesia in Katowice in the academic year 2022/2023

Schedule

- 1. July 1, 2022 opening an online registration for candidates through the online candidate registration system (OAS).
- 2. August, 19 2022 closing of an online registration for candidates, i.e. opening an account in OAS, paying the recruitment fee (the date of the transfer is decisive), entering information and documents listed in § 8 (5) (2-7) of the Resolution No. 228 of the Senate of the University of Silesia in Katowice of 25th January 2022 on recruitment requirements and the mode of recruitment to the International Environmental Doctoral School associated with the Centre for Polar Studies at the University of Silesia in Katowice in the academic year 2022/2023, hereinafter referred to as the Resolution.
- 3. August 26, 2022 deadline for submitting documents referred to in § 8 (5) (10) of the Resolution (outline of the doctoral project, candidate's academic achievements form, documents confirming academic achievements and other documents specified in the recruitment criteria).
- 4. August 29–31, 2022 evaluation of the outline of doctoral projects (1st stage of the recruitment procedure) and assessment of the scientific achievements of the candidates (2nd stage of the recruitment procedure) by experts of the Recruitment Committee.
- 5. September 1, 2022, at 15:00 deadline for introducing into OAS the documents listed in § 8 (5) (8-9) of the Resolution (a copy of the master's diploma with a supplement or a certificate of higher graduate studies and the mean of grades from the studies, or a certificate mentioned in § 8 (5) (9) of the Resolution).
- 6. September 1, 2022 providing candidates with information about the results of the 1st and 2nd stage of recruitment and about admission or non-admission to interviews, as well as informing them about the date and place of interviews. This information is sent to the e-mail addresses provided in OAS.
- 7. September 5-7, 2022 interviews with candidates (3rd stage of the recruitment procedure).
- 8. September 9, 2022 notification of candidates about the recruitment results.
- 9. 12–15 September 2022 receiving documents from candidates qualified for admission and entering them on the list of doctoral students.
- 10. September 16, 2022 notification of admission to candidates on the reserve list.
- 11. September 20–21 2022 receiving documents from candidates qualified for admission from the reserve list and entering them on the list of doctoral students.
- 12. September 23, 2022 the date of announcing the results of the recruitment procedure on the IEDS website.